Enrollment and Review Change to LB974

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. On page 1, the matter beginning with "79-1145" in line 1 through line 14 has been struck and "77-2215, 79-1145, 81-153, 81-181, 81-1111.01, and 81-3110, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, sections 73-507, 81-132, 81-1018, 81-1113, and 81-1125.01, Revised Statutes Cumulative Supplement, 2012, and section 81-3133, Revised Statutes Supplement, 2013; to provide an exception to certain requirements for contracts for services; to change and eliminate provisions for duplicate warrants; to change limitations on the appropriation of General Funds for special education; to eliminate obsolete provisions regarding budget forms; to change a duty for the materiel division of the Department of Administrative Services; to change report requirements under the Deferred Building Renewal Act; to change provisions relating to state-owned vehicles; to provide and change reporting requirements for the Department of Health and Human Services; to change provisions relating to state-owned prevision; to change powers and duties of the Department of Administrative Services; to harmonize provisions; to repeal the original sections; and to declare an emergency." inserted.

2. On page 3, line 13; page 5, line 5; and page 7, line 7, " $\underline{7}$ to 9" has been struck and " $\underline{12 \text{ to } 14}$ " inserted.

3. On page 11, line 25, "79-1145" has been struck and "77-2215, 79-1145, 81-153, 81-181" inserted.

4. On page 12, line 1, "81-132" has been struck and "73-507, 81-132, 81-1018" inserted.

(signed) John Murante, Chairperson